
 

 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT WITH CLIFTONLARSONALLEN, LLP (CLA) 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 28TH day of May, 2024 by and between 
CliftonLarsonAllen, LLP (CLA) and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled Master Services Agreement and Statements of Work 
Pertaining to County Audits executed on September 12, 2023 by Resolution No. 23-474. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for on 
additional major federal program within the 2022-2023 Single Audit; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This amendment shall be effective as of March 1, 2024. 
 

2. The professional fees for the County Single Audit will be increased by $5,780 to 
$29,280 and the total fees approved for 2022-2023 County audits will not exceed $104,580. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Hardy Bullock  
 Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors        CliftonLarsonAllen, LLP (CLA)  
 


